ETAPtomorow's light

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



We, ETAP Lighting International NV

Antwerpsesteenweg 130, 2390 Malle

Belgium

declare under our sole responsability that the product(range):

K9R0 SERIES

K9R2 SERIES

K9R3 SERIES

to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the following standards or other normative documents (as far as applicable):

EN 60598-1 (2015) + A1 (2018)

EN 60598-2-2 (2012)

EN 60598-2-22 (2014) + A1 (2020)

EN 62493 (2015) + A1 (2022)

following the provisions of UK SI 2016 No. 1101 (Electrical Equipment Safety Regulation)

EN 55015 (2019) + A11 (2020)

EN 61000-3-2 (2019) + A1 (2021)

EN 61000-3-3 (2013) + A1 (2019) + A2 (2021)

EN 61547 (2009)

following the provisions of UK SI 2016 No. 1091 (Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations)

the provisions of UK SI 2012 No. 3032 (Restriction of Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment) and where applicable, the provisions of UK SI 2010 No. 2617 (Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products)

Malle, 4/08/22 P.Aerts

Quality Manager